pared between sexes by means of Kolmogorov-Smirnov 
and t-test, respectively (Z a r , 1999). This procedure was 
repeated until TL mean values were similar (t-test, 
P>0.05) between sexes (Fig. 3, M in o s  et al., 1995; T id u  
et al., 2004). Finally, one hundred seven females (107) 
and fourty eight males (48) were used for the morphomet­
ric analysis.

Fig. 2. -  Total length frequency distributions of male and 
female individuals of P. pagrus.

Fig. 1. -  Identification of the different mor­
phometric characters on the fish body.